

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

CID-2023-237

To

CID and SGOD Chiefs

Education Program Supervisor Concerned (MAPEH)

Public Schools District Supervisors

Elementary and Secondary School Heads

Private Schools

Teachers

Subject:

TWO-DAY WORKSHOP FOR QUALIFIED COACHES FOR THE 2023

PALARONG PAMBANSA AND DIVISION SPORTS OFFICERS (DSOs)

Date

June 26, 2023

In reference to Regional Memorandum ESSD-2023-252, dated June 20, 2023, re: Two-Day Workshop for Qualified Coaches for the 2023 Palarong Pambansa and Division Sports Officers (DSOs), this Office enjoined the following teachers and division personnel to participate in the said activity at Senior High School Conference Room, Davao City National High School, F. Torres Street, Davao City on July 4-5, 2023, to wit:

Name	School/Office	Role
Angel V. Bisaga, Jr.	SDO	DSO
Rafael III Mediodia	DiCNHS	Coach
Lovella Mediodia	DiCNHS	Coach
Maria Philinda Trondillo	Senior High School in Digos City	Coach
Novem Isidor	Cor Jesu College	Coach
Jovelyn Bagasol	DMMES	Coach
Laarni Monteverde	RMCES	Coach

In connection thereof, all qualified coaches are hereby required to attend in said workshop and bring along with them a laptop and extension wire.



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Lunch and Snacks will be served during the event charged to the remaining downloaded fund from the Central Office, while travelling and other incidental expenses of participants shall be charged to local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

For immediate dissemination and compliance.

MELANIE P/ESTACIO, Ph.D CESO VI

OIC-Schools Division Superintendent

DepEd Schools Division of Digos City
RECORDS SECTION

27-104/09

TO L

Enclosed: As stated



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

ESSD-2023-252

To

Schools Division Superintendents

Subject:

TWO-DAY WORKSHOP FOR QUALIFIED COACHES FOR THE 2023 PALARONG PAMBANSA AND DIVISION SPORTS OFFICERS (DSOs)

Date :

June 20, 2023

The Department of Education, Region XI, in its effort to start the scheduled In-House Training of Athletes with correct and proper strategies to produce winning athletes and to avoid injuries and other unnecessary and unpleasant outcomes, will be organizing a Two-Day (live-out) Workshop for Qualified Coaches for the 2023 Palarong Pambansa on July 4-5, 2023 to be held at Senior High School Conference Room, Davao City National High School, F. Torres Street, Davao City.

In view thereof, all qualified coaches for the 2023 Palarong Pambansa are hereby required to attend the workshop and bring along with them a laptop and an extension wire.

In addition, all Division Sports Officers (DSOs) are also required to attend.

Lunch and Snacks will be served during the event charged to the remaining download fund from Central Office, while travelling and other incidental expenses of participants shall be charged to local funds subject to the usual accounting rules and regulations.

For more information, you may call Dr. Warlito E. Hua, Chief Education Supervisor, ESSD at 0925-8664526 or 0908-9674735.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum to all concerned is required.

ALLAN G/FARNAZO Directo

ROE2/ajm

Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147 ISO 9001:2015 - Certified

Ed Schools Division of